Benefits
• Metal composite powder
• Operating temperature up to +125°C
• High inductance
• Low DCR
• Low profile 3 mm maximum
• Low core loss
• Low acoustic noise

Item Performance Characteristics
Operating Temperature –40°C to +125°C (including self-temperature rise)
Rated Inductance Range 0.22 – 4.70 µH at 100 kHz, 1 mA
Inductance Tolerance ±20%
Rated DC Resistance Range 2.7 – 74.0 mΩ maximum
Rated Current Range 4.5 – 14.1 A
Table 1 – Ratings & Part Number Reference
Part Number Inductance (µH)
at 100 kHz, 1 mA
Inductance
Tolerance
DC Resistance
(mΩ) Maximum
Rated Current (A)
Irms1 (Ref.) Isat2 (Ref.)
MPLCG0530LR22 0.22 ±20% 3.7 14.1 10.2
MPLCG0530LR33 0.33 ±20% 7.3 10.3 8.9
MPLCG0530LR47 0.47 ±20% 8.4 9.5 8.9
MPLCG0530LR68 0.68 ±20% 11.6 7.9 6.8
MPLCG0530L1R0 1.00 ±20% 14.6 7.4 5.6
MPLCG0530L1R5 1.50 ±20% 21.7 5.9 5.6
MPLCG0530L2R2 2.20 ±20% 36.4 4.5 5.0
MPLCG0530L3R3* 3.30 ±20% 58.0 3.6 3.1
MPLCG0530L4R7* 4.70 ±20% 74.0 3.1 3.0
MPLCG0630LR22* 0.22 ±20% 2.7 21.4 17.9
MPLCG0630LR33* 0.33 ±20% 4.3 16.9 17.3
MPLCG0630LR47 0.47 ±20% 5.0 15.8 15.6
MPLCG0630LR68* 0.68 ±20% 6.0 14.2 12.6
MPLCG0630LR82* 0.82 ±20% 7.0 13.1 11.8
MPLCG0630L1R0 1.00 ±20% 9.0 11.9 11.3
MPLCG0630L1R5 1.50 ±20% 15.0 9.9 8.3
MPLCG0630L2R2 2.20 ±20% 19.0 8.2 7.8
MPLCG0630L3R3 3.30 ±20% 30.0 6.5 6.3
MPLCG0630L4R7 4.70 ±20% 41.0 5.5 5.4
1 T = 40 K rise at rated current
2 Inductance drop 20% at rated current
All electrical characteristics data is referenced to 20°C.
* This part is not for new design.